FORM PIU-1585 AL ROOM	09-30-	1998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 479)			587263 7 Petent and Trademark Office
O Tab settings do o o 32 16	100842	71 // O	*
To the Honorable Commissioner of an	100044	2 1 40 100010 1110 811	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	0.70	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)
Robert G. Zicker John K. Dion	110	Cor	E Mobile Communications Service rporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		internal Add	fress:
8. Nature of conveyance:			
⚠ Assignment / C ☐ Merger		Street Address: 245 Perimeter Center Pkwy	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Atlanta P 0 1 1504 State: GA ZIP: 30346	
Other		Oity	
Execution Date: 4 August 1994		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		9
If this document is being filed together,	will a new application	, the execution dat	te of the application is: $\frac{S}{L}$
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) SEP 2.4 1990 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No			
14			
Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No			
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Lowell W. Gresham		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
	•	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 320 East McDowell	l Road	8. Deposit accor	unt number:
City: Phoenix State: AZ	ZIP: 8500 ¹ 4	07-2339 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CS14036 08/31/94 0826	3711 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE 2339 140 581	40.00СН 93571649
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document.	he foregoing informati	ion is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing No. 31,165 Joull W. Sheston Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 3			

Docket No.: 01177-062 United States Patent

Application Serial No.: 08/263,711

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we,

Robert G. Zicker residing respectively at 2930 Ascot Lane Roswell, GA 30076 Fulton County

RECEIVED Publishing Dha

PATENT

and

John K. Dion residing respectively at 530 Slane Trace Roswell, GA 30075 Fulton County

sell and assign to GTE Mobile Communications Service Corporation

its successors and assigns, our invention in

MULTIPLE MODE PERSONAL

WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I or we have full right to do and agree that I or we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me or us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Witness: Sure Note: Robert

Date: Sugnet 1,1994 Date: 8

Address:

2930 Ascot Lane

Roswell, GA 30076

REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0116

EEL **7 | 2** 8 Frank **9 |** 3

PATENT

Docket No.: 01177-062 United States Patent

Application Serial No.: 08/263,711

PATENT

(In

Inventor:

John K. Dion

Date:

August 4, 1994

Date:

-0/7/77

Address:

530 Slane Trace

Roswell, GA 30075

RECORDED

ONENT & THADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 16 94

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 08/16/1998

REEL 7 | 28 FRANCS |